


RUREAL HASTINGS PARK

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME.:.... MAKARISHL Tayokichi

HOME ADDRESS . 0. Box 269 Stevestan, BC

REGISTRATION NUMBER..._0887) . = = SEX: (M) ... _AGE: .. % . ..

OCCUPATION:.... Fshermn =

b o 4w 1 i - 6 g o w0 e e

(If any hdlm or businesses carried on, state w‘ure. under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
ip with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

MARRIED?. . . i Xnn
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND :.... ... Ume
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND : ... .Japem

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: .. Chiykoa (F) Koyo.

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: . . Japsm

AGE OF CHILDREN: . 14, &4

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

I LOCATION ANDDESCRIPTION:. . . . ... .o g Hons

]

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:. . _ . .. ___

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).... Hone

e 4 A b o et 4 4 e B e 0 S, . s R o

& FARES (Amountand where pavable). ..o . o . . . None | ..

5. ENCUMBRANCES (including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)...._..._ .

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . None

bt o S

T b i e e ey s S

S o i o o o s 5 S b

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

STRIRNRE i e

S ——

B e TP R e | S R U O

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts aséigncd and if so, to whom).

PRUDMRER T e GReh

U Lt S i

BONDS, DEBEJTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
_None

AP

e T S P =, iy i R b — S A

BANK ACCOUNTS: . Royal Bank of Camada East End Vanmuwver,
LIFE INSURANCE: . Nope ==

B S e (W T 4 s e S S

BC. 3289.29-.‘41&713@)#2644

o S g W 4 P PSS % o . e i el Y

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR p Tty b SRR

s e G
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:.. . None

A i B -

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS-:

o 8 g s b .

e T man S

TRADE DEBTS: one

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully

every description in any protected area in British Celumbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

discloses all my property of

Dated this. . 9th _ dayof _ Agedl . 104

2.
(Signature). . @%ﬂ” 3

-~ Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

. S s e e s




RO ~ - ' ‘ 4 R.C. M, P. |
§.5. GENERAL MEIGS DATE_ _AWE 194D
‘Our Pile No._2403 L7th JUNE, 1946 -

E M1l Name NAKANISHI, Toyokichi
_ (Surname in Block Letters)

o v
Kegistration No. 02671 Male - Female
m (Cheok)

lPQraor Address P.O. Box 269, Steveston, B.C.

S e ——

- - v
Date Evaouated_ April 26/42 Faturalized - Ca?adian;Born - National
Cheok

Present Address ¢/o A.M. Fenner, Lorette, Manitoba

e ¥
. Married - Single
' (Cheok) Name of Wife TSUJI, Ume

Name of Husband
Name of Mother_? Kau (Japan) Name of Father Kinosuke (Dec'd(
Names of Children under 16 Chiyoko(F) 14; Koyo(F) 3;
Both with mother 1n Japan.

Requested by G.M. Registered with Custodian

‘ditiml Information Fisherman
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navg: YAKAW 1sH1 ’7}.’{

-

~ .. (plesee orint] ~Surname

‘:htq T X {must Le

Bank Nine snd Braneh

Herewith monies g8 shown above,

I wish to tske all of these funfls wlth me
now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes;

I wish to take with me only the amount of Government Guarantee

Date:

have no money 1to

1646




g
DEPOSIT FORM 0-657-4
ANJ. 0 OKMHI
(pleaae ;:;rin'f)!":J h‘ : ;}- X —-— -y

p—i e . e mw:;‘ma—w e " L R *""“‘Fb Lo T TR T R T mmm Ty e

!:
. ..Cheques (must be certified) “, Caeh _Pollars Cents

’ " - 2 . e 1B A e WET G e - A

List Bank Name and Branch | Amount | | 2X1 v 289
| X2

/X5 ¥
32%X10 ¥
47X 2

’ 5 X 50

r9.% 300

5.4
326 42

W e

Total Bills
Silver
Copper

Total Cheques

i i ’
Total Chggges ] Total Amount
TR M e |

R

frxeller 8 Initials

e T N W S—

Herewith monies as shown sbove.

I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus $ Z\ oime
now on deposlt with the Custodian. Yes No

I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Cuarantee

Yes No
7n/AkANHHt

Signature
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711 Stock Txchange Bldg.,
L75 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.,

Oet, 1846

Custodian of Enemy Properiy,
Royal Bank Building,

v . Be e
ek TREASURY DEPT, CLAIM $ 1V /&

Dear Sir:

vt W

.

e

Re: NAKANISHI, Toyokichi #02671

Please note that the ahove Japanese has
been repatriated to Japan, The following is the status
of his account with this Departaent, covering the
repatriation transactions:

Money turned in = = = = = = =~ - $ 3532.74
Draft Issued- - S 3532. 74

It will be noted, therefore, that this
party is not indebted to this Department in this connegtioen,
However, should any further monies come into your ha on
this account it should be turned over to this office for
transmission to the Japanese in question.

Yours £ ™mly, » A;/L,wf\y//lp
L ok

ey =
"

/
<% o/ copury,

Bup€rvising Treasury Officer.




Fiie Ko, 2403 ‘quu;ry 8th, 1944,

GE)  Torokiohi NAKANIGET & " (2

This file reveals that the above owned no real property
in any protected area in British Volumbia.

The file revesls that the sbove carried no Fire lnsursnce.

The above sumuary is certified to be in accordance with the
infornation an file.
January 8th, 1946.
HBM : LBM
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PERSOBAL PROPERTY SUMBARY

File No, 2403 January 8th, 1946.
HE:  Toyokich) NAKANISHI, beg, No, Ox671

CHATTELS: The above, who made his declarstion to the “ustodian on
April 9th, 1942, and was evacuated on April zéth, 194z,
declared the following goods:

1 Cohoe net

1 Sockeye net

lead end oork line for 1 net :

These we o left at the A.B.C. Cannery at Knight lnlet, ©.v,
and

Cooking utemsils and personul effects for boat at 2200 Block
Powell St., in the owner's possesion.

The two nets, one with lines, were bought by the Anight Inlet
Cannery for $100.00 on “ec. 18/42 as per their statement of
account on file. This was acknowledged by the above on Feb. 11/
After the Usnnery had deducted the amount of $80.00 owing to them
by the above, the balance of $20.00 was remitted to this office
and credited to the account of the sbove. He also seems to have
been credited with the sum of $5.70 from sale of nets st Steveste
Please note receipt of Hr.C.C.Robinson, dated Dsc. 1/4%. This
apparently was in error as he had declared no nets at Steveston.
However the money was credited to him and after paying his
iiabilities amounting to $7.22, the balance of $18.48 was remitted
to him on March 5/43. '
We have been unable to locate the cooking utensils and personsal
effects he declared at 2200 Plock Powell St. and presume he took
them with him at the time of his evacustion.

SPECIFIED The file reveals that a fishing vessel, the "T.N.® Vancouver 6092

ARTICLES : was registered in the name of the above and wes sold through the
Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal “Yommittee for the net sum of
$690.50, which sum was paid to the above on april 17th, 194Z. Thi
is fully covered on Specified Articles Sumsary om file.

JAPAN & CANADA It is noted that Mrs. Gen TSUJI, File 5253, reported a deposit of

JRUST SAVINGS: $327.34 in her name in the Japan and Canada Trust Savings Co.
She wrote on March 27/44 advising us that this amount really
belonged to the above and asked us to trmasfer it to him. On
recelpt of her pass book No. T2550 on April 28/44, and with the
approval of the b,U.S¢curity Commission, & cheque for $3.7.34
sant to the above on May 9/44.

BANK ACCOUNT: The above declared s bank sccount in the Koyal Bank of Canada, &
End Branch, Vancouver, in the amount of $289.29. This did not o¢
under the control of the “mstodian.




1D -

it 18 noted that the above claims the sum of $12%5.00 owing to
him by Kinsaburo CHIBA, Int. 430, and has ssked our asgsistance
in collecting the amount. After considerable correspondence,
Mr. K. %, Wright wrote to the above on June 25/45 advising him
to deal direct with Mr. CHIBA at the Angler ipnternment Camp.

No property iuterests other than thope mentioned above are
found on this file.

The sbove sumasry is certified to be in accordunce with the
information on file. 7

aled

January 8th, 1946. R. &, Mackedie
HBM s LBN




<8th April, 1942,

The inglo-British Columbia Packing Co.,
989 West Hastings Street,
vmﬂu"“' B.Cs .

Hei NAKANISHI, Tovokichi
Dear Sirst

- The above has deeclared to the Custodian thaot he
has left:

1 Cohoe net, 1 tockeye net, laad and
sork line for a net marked with ownerts
name, at your eannery at Knight Inlst,

' . WHe are snxious to dispose of all perishable
Japanese proporty on the Coast and shall be glsd to know if
you oan make arrangements to get an offer for this enuipe-
ment at Knight Inlet and refer it to us,

Ir th&i is not possible, we shoulid be. glad to
dnow if this equipment cun be brought down snd stored with
other fishing nets held by yom for Japanese at Stov.:iton.

Yours tru.y,

Celsbrewry
HPGIND Manag«r




ALL DEMMUNICATIONEG TO BT ADDREISSED TO THE
COMPANY'SE AGENTS
H. BELL-IRVING & CD., LTD.
Vanoouven, B. C.

THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY

Knight Inlet, Bs CeCannery

Qetober 6%h, 1042,

¥r. H. ¥. Green,
Manager of Protection Dept.,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

We have an offer of $50.00 for Cokoe
Net, 6% x 50 x 200, T. Nakanishi,

Please advise if this is acceptable,

Yours truly,

favn - 'tish Poiombia Packing G, L1

AMIGH T INLETY CANNERY

- ..

MAnA.t-l
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ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO #C€ ADDRESSED T THE
COMPANY'E ABENTS

M, BELL-IaviNG & CO, LTD,
VaANSODUVER, B. O,

THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY

{LIMITED)

Knight Inlet, B. G« Cannery

November Tth, 10 48,

H. F. Green Esq.,

Proteotion Department,
Japanese Evaoumtion Section,
Yancouver, B. €.

Dear 8Sir:
In referenee to your letter of November

4th, re Toyokiehl Nakanishi, in wlieh you request

us to accept the offer of $50.00 for his Cohoe

net, the writer will be in Vancouver on Thursday,
November Z26th, and will eall upon you at your
office on that date.

¥e also beg to acknowledge receipt of
your letter of October Z2¢th, and will take up this
matter with you at the same time,

Yours truly,

hagls - Britis Columeia Packing Ca, LId.

ENIGHY INLET CANNERY
—

B il A2 e PR

MANAGER




T.Nakanishi
Enight Ialet Cannery

1 Sockeye wed
‘1 Cohoe  web

Registered Bill of Sale
By Balance

Fayable Japaness Custodian

Yancouver, B. C.

NAKANISHI, Jepohicki

fo o ano3

December iBth 1942

80.00

- e e S A

$100.00 $100.00




Sth January, 1943,

Mr. Toyokichi Nakanishi,
Registration lio. 02671,
e/o A. ¥. Penner, R« R. 1,
Lorette, Manitoda,

Dear 8ir:

¥a enclose herewith copy
of S8t tement frox» Knight Inlet Cannery
gcovering sale of your two nets, =hich
we would appraciate your initlalling
an:d returning.

The balance of 320.00 is at
present standing to your credit,

Youra faithfully,

3

Sullivan,
re

-’
Specified Articles Department,
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ZTeh damisry, Lisd.

Nrs Toyokichi Hakaniashi,
Registration No, U671,
‘/O & N, Penver, K. R, i,

Dear 8irm

I az in receipt of your letter
of Jumdary 15th with reference to sals of
your nate to the Anight lnlet Canuery.

At you wildl note fros tie state-
Mot wa sent you on Janusry Sth. the Knight
inlet Carnery held a reglstered Bill of Sale
egalnst your nets for J80,00, which sum, de-
ducted frou the sale price of $100,00, leaves
8 720,00 balance standing to your credit on our
books,

A8 requested in our letter of Jsnu~
&ry 5th we would appreciste your initialling and
returniyg copy of atatesent foresrded to you at
that tihe. When thiz is received we will consider
forwarding .o you the beiance et your eredit.

fours faithfully,

M, Sullivan,
Specified Articlies Lepartoent.
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sarch 9':-1'}, 19)'&3 .

ire Toyokichi RAKARICH],
Registration No, 02671,
¢/o Hr. A, ¥, Penner,
43 ¥4 10’ Ho R. O .l’

PDear Oir

| Heplying to yours of the 275th of February
1943, we have pald the two clalms lodged agalnst you with
tiie Custodlan, naiely,

Salliro YAKITA 21.72
Js Kasho Co. Ltd, 5450

This left a balance of fl8.48 to your eradit
:

witis the Custodian,. Ve are, therefore, forwarding you herewith
Our giieque Nos 2112 for 218,48,

Please acknosl: dge receipt.

urs truly,

De

Clains partaent.




SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Pate: Jan. 4, 1944
Zamet Toyokichi NAKANISHI Reg., No.02671 File: 2401

Boat File No.: JFVDC 309

Kame of Vessel: "I.N." 29' x 8' x 3! (1941) Knight 8-10 BHP(1941)

Lies or Reg. Ko.: Vancouver 6092

Naval No.: v.130-8

Owner's Valuation: $1,100.00

JFPYDO Valuation: No appraisal

Custodian Valuation: " "

Date of Sale: March 31, 1942

_Purchaser: H.Bell-Irving & Co.Ltd.
Mmﬁm on Sales Papers: No dopy on file

Selling Price: $700.00 |

Paid to JFVIC axcOooboddan: $700.00

Supervision Costs: $9.50

Balance due Owner: $690.50

Paid to: T. Nakanishi onm April 17, 1942

Loqntiun of Boat at Sale: Good Hope Cannery
Olains Against Canadian Govt,.: None

P

Additional Informetion:




Mre Toyokichi BAKARISHI,
Reglastretion No. 02671,
0 Kre Ae s Penner,
Box 10, Re %, Ko, i,

Lorette, kuuitoba.

Deur 8iny

The Custodian {5 bendlin: the Msiness of the
Jupen and Concda Truat Savings Co., wnd smong the deposits
in thet Compuny 1s an waount of %357¢36. eredited £, the
hane of Gen TOWI, who reported tils deposit » «m she reil i
tored with tie Custodian,

e Wrote and selted her to forverd to us her "Pusse
Bood® or “Account Book® 18 order ti. t ve c.n trausfer those
funds into her sccount with the Castodion, «s tils is the omnly
sanner in which she can get these funds. She repiled as follevs
on Bareh 27th, 1944,

"I aa in receipt of your lottor of Murch 18, 1944, wnich
ssks whethor or mot I s& the depositor of the rfunds which
was in the Jepul & Cunsds Trust Suvings Compuny. Aleg if
1 should be the depositor, tie reguest to have the Pass Book
sent to your offices The seccount is under By nume ut the
possessor of the funds 18 M¥r. 7. Hekonishi of Loretto, ‘un,
H. H. 1’ Box lg’ rh-" ré‘;-%?f 1&3 ?.)'v'zi;iw-‘»t in tie l*"tt&]df‘ »i‘r'f'::-:'!',“!'i x
S encloslinge It 1s & lutter writton in Jupaness sent from
BPe Baindaid o aee Plece bave Lt resd ¥ pomaonee 4u for
the Pass Book, 1 cannot soud it to your o'Tice becsuse 1 oo
not the possessor of the funds, 30 ple.se writs end ~onsult
with Mr, Naxanishi about 1t and sleo sbout the shole alfidr.®

Ve 70 not elesar from her leottor shether ole has the
"Pass Book™ or whether you have the "Pass Book®, 17 7ou have the
*Pass Book®, please forward it fmmedistely to this orfice. If
She has the "Pass Book®, iindly ssk her to forward it to tnis
offices If, o8 she anutu, the money belangs to you there is
no re: .son wgy it should not be puld to tiw credit of Jour aceoupt,

P.T.O.
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April 28th, 1944.

Mrs. Gen TSUJI,
Registration No. 03593,
Greeawood, B.: C.

Dear Madams

We herevith !einﬂwiadg. receipt of your letter

of the 24th of April, 1944, ¢ 08 &8 Ja & Canada Trust
Savings Co. -ra::”ﬁaiu' 313*2;;950?”‘ e >
: ! ]

Iucll-nmdunct'tiih your wishes we are transferring
these funds to the oredit of Toyokichi NAKANISHI.

Yours truly,

- A. MeAlister,
Clains Department,
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For File No. 2403

Messrs. The Custodian of Japanese May 31lst/45.

'mmm' B. C.

Toyokichi Nakanishi
. #02671 ¢o/o A.M. Penner
Box 19, R.R. 1 Lorette,
Man.
Legal Section
F #430.

Dear Sir:
1 tried to contact with Mr. Chiba at Internment Camp but he

seems never to reply.

Iuodthounonqhdkmmumorcuwmumtyto
gotting it I wish your advice om legally or otherwise. As I wrote before

1 have kmote on this sccount between I and Mr. Chibs.

1 wish your further advice on this matter to collect the sum.

Yours very truly,
o Nakanishi®




File 101-P-695
$NEMY SECTION |

e ;

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE

Interament Camp,

Angler, Ont,
18 Pune 45

ok tbertsad Deputy Custedian,

509 Reyal Bank Bullding,
Vanoeuver ,B.C,

Rej PW €95 CHIBA.Kimzabure

Receipt is ackmewledged of your letter
File 430 4/12 June 45 re the n/n,

The Intermee states;

" 1 have duly received your letter and
neted it's centemts.As tais is Ry private affair

I sheuld be very ebliged ir you will kisdly net

intervene in this matter asI am intending te settle
this after the ware ,

¥
Angler Interament C

amp,
Veterans Guard eof Canada,
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#r, Toyoxdohl BARMRISHI,
wt MQW :
l,ﬂ dr. A, By Pemner,

Box 19,

LORETTE, Han.,

Pear Sirs

Thank you for yow letter of vYmousry Lat, 1946, in
reply %o ours of the Bth jcstant,.

: ¥ have Leeh unabie L0 logate any waie noupe op Powell

The nases of Hajine umd Harry TOUCHLYA sppear in a elty
direotory at BEl Uplom Ste ani both tiese sen wie classiiied ss fisher-
IROT 8

You will bave to give us better direction before we oun
locste your chattels.

iy &, Jaczedis
Protection Departuent




r.bc llt’ 19“-

Measrs. The Cuystodian Office
of Japaoese Enemy Section
Vansouver, B.C. Toyokichi Hakanishi

Reg. #02671 o/o A.M. Penner
Box 19'

R.R. 1, Lorette, Man.

Res P/W A-695
Chiba Kiuzaburo

Dear Sir:

I received your letter dated Jan. 206 to-day. As your
request I have a written knote in Japanese which 4r. Chiba write
in on my demand at time of I handed him the sum of $125.00 which he
sigoed on 1942 Jan 15th in Japanese part it just means he borrowed
the sum of $125.00 '

In the type write section as ydu understand which I aek
My« Kishizo Kimurs of Jap. Fish Vessel Disposal Committee to make
this on the date of April 20/42. But at this day I could not contact
with Mr. Chibe which he was not in Vancouver I heard he was goue to
Kelowna to looking for place of evacuating settlement.

Then I have & order to evacuate on April 30th, 1942
to here in Manitoba so I hmve no sufficient time to get his English
signature.

But there is no doubt that Mr. Chiba has borrowed
sum of $125.00 from me so if you would, 1 wish you be able to collect
this sum from lir. Chiba for me at your best.

If this knote doesn't do any good to the case I wish
you would mail it back to me ap I would like to keep it for sometime.

If it is possible I wish a early settlement of matter, but
otherwise 1 wish you to send wn._ woney to Japanese which I am applied
for repatriation to Japan some time within few month.

Yours very truly,

"T. Nakanishi®

See Enemy File 430 for note enclosed.




599 Royal Bank Buliding,
VW, ::!.0-.
430 = Baswmy Seotion doth Pebwruary, L1946,
<403 = Bvso.ee Deotiuvn :

¥r. Toyoklehd WaATiRlSHI,
ofo A, Feucer,

Sox i,

RRe Bos iy

mu’ “ﬂa“ohc

Dour Sim

e e

de are Lo reseipt of your letter of let Llastant,

in sonneotion with your olelm sguiast Y soove iwmed y
8 BOULE suvise you 0 consult & Notary Fubiic or Bolioitor with &
View to fillag » Stotutory Decisration ss outiined is our letter of
2480 Jeuuary,

Tour sarly stteation to this matter is re ucsted,
!ourn_truxy.

¥.J. JOINSTOS
AVMIAISTRATION DEPARTHENT
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wﬂ Hakanishi,
tion Bo. 02671,
d. A f, Pepper,
o It'o'ua xg

Beg P/ A-603, GHIBA, Kinsabure
Dear Bim

®ith reference to your commumication of the l0th imstant,
m:hn herewith *1.0.0.%, written in Japanese, by Kiasabure

Kindly comsult & Notary Public or Soliciter with a view
brmunmummuuumuuumymm

against the adbove-noted Intarnee, asounting to 2125.00.
Yours M'

v. J. Johmeton
Muinistration Departaent




R. R. No. 1,
Lorette, Manitoba

March 10, 1946

! "t _" ;n Jm‘m,
Administration Department,

Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Bir:

In my letter of Pebruary lst, I emclosed an I1.0.U.
written in Japanese by Mr. Chiba. Would you kindly send it back

hl,luitut.houlydoﬁ:ﬁhmotlMnmmiuﬁolou.

I sa considering to consult & Notary Public but I may need the I1.0.U.
to file a Statutory Declaratiom.

Yours truly,
"T. NAKANISHI®




509 Royul Bank Building,
Vaveouver, 3, C,
Hareh 20, 1946

Mr, Toyokichi Nakapishi,
Registration No, 02671,

o/o A, M, Perner,
Pox 19,

'#m l’
Lorette, Nanitoba

Dear 2ir:

¥ith referenoe % your communication of the 1Uth instant,
se robure horewith "1.0,0.%, writton in Japanese, by Kinasburo Chiba.,

Kindly ecnsult a Notery Publiec or Commissioner for taking
mummmummmwnhaahum
mmmmmsmmmm

It sill mm for you to have the I,0,U,, veturped
herewith, translated into Emglish and have the translator's signature
sitneased Yy teo independent witnesses. Both the origimal I.0,U, in
Japenese and the tremslation of some, should be attached %o your Statutory
Deglaration.

On receipt of the above memtioned, we will give your claim
further consideration.

Yours truly,

¥, J. Johnston
Administration Department




ATYIDAVIT OF WITWROE

™ nn

I, George Peters, of the City of Vanoouver, in the Province
of British Columbia, make oath and say)-

1. 1 was personally present and did see the within instrument
duly signed and executed by Toyokichi NAKANISHI, the party
thereto, for the purposes named therein.

2. The said instrument was sxecuted at Vancouver, British
Columbia,

3. I know the said party, and that he is of the full age of
twenty-one years.

4+« 1 am the subscribing witnees of the said instrument and am
of the full age of sixteen years.

Sworn before me at Vancouver

in the Province of British

)
)
;
Columbis this 3rd day of June,1946 g "Geo. Peters®
))
)
)

"D. A, ¥, Cramer”
A Notary Public in and for the
Province of British Columbia




Form No. 220. Sutwtery Declarstion. D.§-44 Tus WiLusow Stamomssy Co. Lo., Vancouves, B. C

DOMINION OF CANADA
PROVINCE OF BRITISH coLumgta | 0 the Matter of 4 oo mr
: TOYOKICHT NAKANISHI AGAINST KINZABURO CHIBA

To wit: FOR $125.00.

" TOYOKTOMI NAKAN MY ofthe Ol

of Venscuver in the Province of British Columbia,

1. Kisssbwr Ghide 1o indebied %o 26 in Whe sum of One Hundred snd Tventy-five
($125,00) Dollars. I an sttaching herete & letter, in Japenese, addressed to the
Japanese Pishing Vessel Dispossl Comittes, dated st Vensouver, B. C., on the
28t day of April, 1942, the Maglish translation of which resds as followss

"I, Kinsabure Chiba, owser of the vessels "X.C. 6301,V-143<8" heveby suthorise
®r. Toyekichi Nakanishi to receive the sum of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS
(Mmumdhmwumuw,mm’

D 2. e full ancunt of One Hundred and Temiy-five (§125.00)/is SUL outstending
88 I have never received any payment or payments whatscever from the Japanese

Fishing Vesssl Disposal Committes or Nr, Kinsaburo Chibe or anyone else seting
on his behalf, '

3 xw‘umv-.m'mmmmuhmw
letter,

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and know-
ing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the
“CANADA EVIDENCE ACT”

in the
Province of British Columbia this
day of "
AD. 1946.

DECLARED before me at )







